

BSL/SEC/2024-25/48

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 (Maharashtra) Scrip Code: 503722

27th September, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 (Maharashtra) Symbol:BANSWRAS

Sub: Intimation about issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

Reg: Compliance under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that our Company has received a request from below mentioned Shareholder for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificates on 26th September, 2024.

Name of shareholder	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Share Cert. Nos.	Dist. Nos.
KEVAL KISHAN MISHRA	K000286	40	0301302	0020318423- 0020318462
VEENA MISRA				

Kindly take it on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

Ravindra Kumar Toshniwal Managing Director DIN:- 00106789

BANSWARA SYNTEX LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE

5th Floor, Gopal Bhawan, 199 Princess Street Mumbai 400 002 Industrial Area, Dahod Road, Banswara – 327001 (Rajasthan) Tel: +91 22 66336571-76 | Fax: +91 22 66336586

Email: info@banswarasyntex.com

REGISTERED OFFICE & MILLS

Tel: + 91 2962 240690-93, 257679-68 | Fax: + 91 2962 240692

Email: secretarial@banswarasyntex.com